

**EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION**

**2021 HMA SURFACING  
BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT C**

<u>Item Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Rieth-Riley Construction</u>		<u>Capital Asphalt LLC</u>		<u>Michigan Paving and Materials Company</u>	
				<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
1	HMA, 13A	TON	35,153.0	\$59.75	\$2,100,391.75	\$62.00	\$2,179,486.00	\$87.35	\$3,070,614.55
2	Cold Milling HMA Surface, Special - Delta	SYD	21,800.0	\$2.30	\$50,140.00	\$2.15	\$46,870.00	\$2.90	\$63,220.00
3	Cold Milling HMA Surface, Special - Charlotte	SYD	43,536.0	\$2.40	\$104,486.40	\$2.15	\$93,602.40	\$2.90	\$126,254.40
4	Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	7,989.0	\$2.40	\$19,173.60	\$2.50	\$19,972.50	\$4.80	\$38,347.20
5	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, Yellow, Temp	FT	1,799.0	\$1.00	\$1,799.00	\$0.15	\$269.85	\$1.00	\$1,799.00
6	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, White, Temp	FT	1,500.0	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.15	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
7	Shoulder, CL II	TON	3,253.0	\$23.75	\$77,258.75	\$23.00	\$74,819.00	\$24.75	\$80,511.75
8	Dr Structure Cover, Adj	EACH	32.0	\$575.00	\$18,400.00	\$425.00	\$13,600.00	\$550.00	\$17,600.00
9	Drainage Structure Reconstruct	FT	10.0	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
10	Curb Reconstruct	FT	650.0	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$50.00	\$32,500.00
11	Water Shutoff, Adj	EACH	5.0	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
12	Curb, Conc, Det B2	FT	1,510.0	\$45.00	\$67,950.00	\$45.00	\$67,950.00	\$50.00	\$75,500.00
13	Intersection Grading	SYD	2,160.0	\$20.25	\$43,740.00	\$20.00	\$43,200.00	\$15.00	\$32,400.00
14	Monument Box Adjust	EACH	18.0	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00
17	Dr Structure, 24 inch cia	EACH	1.0	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	Sewer, HDPE, 12 inch, Tr Det B	FT	13.0	\$85.00	\$1,105.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
19	Dr Structure, Rem	EACH	1.0	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
			<b>Totals</b>		\$2,520,319.50		\$2,581,244.75		\$3,556,921.90

**ALTERNATE MATERIALS**

15	*HMA, 5E1	TON	35,153.0	\$66.87	\$2,350,681.11	\$62.50	\$2,197,062.50	\$87.85	\$3,088,191.05
16	*HMA, LVSP	TON	35,153.0	\$62.84	\$2,209,014.52	\$57.85	\$2,033,601.05	\$82.75	\$2,908,910.75

**EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION**

**2021 HMA SURFACING  
BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT C**

**USING LOWEST PRICE BID FOR HMA MATERIAL FOR EACH BIDDER**

Item Code	Description	Units	Quantity	<u>Rieth-Riley Construction</u>		<u>Capital Asphalt LLC</u>		<u>Michigan Paving and Materials Company</u>	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
				<b>HMA, 13A</b>		<b>LVSP</b>		<b>LVSP</b>	
1	HMA	TON	35,153.0	\$59.75	\$2,100,391.75	\$57.85	\$2,033,601.05	\$82.75	\$2,908,910.75
2	Cold Milling HMA Surface, Special - Delta	SYD	21,800.0	\$2.30	\$50,140.00	\$2.15	\$46,870.00	\$2.90	\$63,220.00
3	Cold Milling HMA Surface, Special - Charlotte	SYD	43,536.0	\$2.40	\$104,486.40	\$2.15	\$93,602.40	\$2.90	\$126,254.40
4	Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	7,989.0	\$2.40	\$19,173.60	\$2.50	\$19,972.50	\$4.80	\$38,347.20
5	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, Yellow, Temp	FT	1,799.0	\$1.00	\$1,799.00	\$0.15	\$269.85	\$1.00	\$1,799.00
6	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, White, Temp	FT	1,500.0	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.15	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
7	Shoulder, CL II	TON	3,253.0	\$23.75	\$77,258.75	\$23.00	\$74,819.00	\$24.75	\$80,511.75
8	Dr Structure Cover, Adj	EACH	32.0	\$575.00	\$18,400.00	\$425.00	\$13,600.00	\$550.00	\$17,600.00
9	Drainage Structure Reconstruct	FT	10.0	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
10	Curb Reconstruct	FT	650.0	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$50.00	\$32,500.00
11	Water Shutoff, Adj	EACH	5.0	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
12	Curb, Conc, Det B2	FT	1,510.0	\$45.00	\$67,950.00	\$45.00	\$67,950.00	\$50.00	\$75,500.00
13	Intersection Grading	SYD	2,160.0	\$20.25	\$43,740.00	\$20.00	\$43,200.00	\$15.00	\$32,400.00
14	Monument Box Adjust	EACH	18.0	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00
17	Dr Structure, 24 inch cia	EACH	1.0	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	Sewer, HDPE, 12 inch, Tr Det B	FT	13.0	\$85.00	\$1,105.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
19	Dr Structure, Rem	EACH	1.0	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
			<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$2,520,319.50</b>		<b>\$2,435,359.80</b>		<b>\$3,395,218.10</b>

Difference \$ 84,959.70